ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION (APIC) ITANAGAR

ITANAGE

File No. APIC-No.1175/2023(Appeal)

Shri Buli Bhai

सूचना का अधिकार RIGHT TO INFORMATION

Appellant

'G' Sector BSNL Complex PO:PS Naharlagun, Papumpare District A.P Pin: 791110 (M) 7085775809

Versus

Respondents

DDMO, Raga Kamle District Govt. of AP. Pin: 791120.

FAA,

PIO,

Deputy Commissioner, Raga

Kamle District Govt. of AP. Pin: 791120.

Date of Hearing: 26.09.2024 Date of Decision: 26.09.2024

INFORMATION COMMISSIONER	:	Dani Gamboo		
Relevant facts emerging from appeal				
RTI application filed on	:	27.09.2023		
SPIO replied on	:	Not on record		
First appeal filed on	:	06.11.2023		
First Appellate Authority's Order	:	Not on record		
Second Appeal filed on	:	19.12.2023		

Information sought:

Particular of information Regarding: NDRF & SDRF in favour of DC Raga Kamle District for immediate recovery and re-construction work damaged against the damage report submitted by DC Raga Kamle District AP.

Details of information Required:

- 1. A copy of damaged report submitted by Deputy Commissioner Raga, Kamle District.
- 2. Copies of DPR.

- 3. A copy of sanction order.
- 4. A copy of NIT.
- 5. A copy of NIT, whether it was published or not. If yes, may furnished newspaper cutting please.
- 6. A copy of total numbers of tender participant.
- 7. Name of Farm/Enterprise with latest GST update number and No due certificate from Bank.
- 8. Name of executive agencies.
- 9. Total number of Beneficiaries.
- 10. Copy of Technical Sanction (TS).
- 11. Please furnish details of tender norms and guidelines.
- 12. Agreement copy number and tender value please.
- 13. Furnish the total number of bidders participated with tally sheet, companion statement of tender certified by competent authority, board member, with file note sheet.
- 14. Please give and expenditure copies maintain by account branch and total payment of Boucher's/money receipt and released to the contactor by concern department till date.
- 15. Please give certified copy of Department general financial rules (GFR) means for expenditure allocated amount.
- 16. Extract copy of full and final bill.
- 17.A copy of latest payment record like online payment, PFMS and expenditure.
- 18. Please give details of payment like Cheque counter foils/account transaction/cash/ draft etc.
- 19. Please give details of Geo-tag photo graph with Geo-tag number, before and after, of every work sites.
- 20. Current status of project.
- 21. A copy of work completion certificate/report, UC.
- 22. Furnish the last acceptance letter Xerox Copy.
- 23. Furnish the last charter account report: AG Itanagar Xerox Copy.

Period: 2015 to till date.

Relevant facts emerged during hearing:

The following were present:

Appellant: Respondent PIO	:	Present Present through VC.
FAA	:	Absent
Statement of Appellant	:	States that the PIO has not furnished information and FAA has not heard his first appeal.

Statement of PIO : States that information sought is kept ready but did not intimate to the applicant in writing. Further she states that information document was brought to the office of the First Appellate Authority during hearing. But the appellant did not turn up for hearing conducted by FAA on 14.12.2023 and 27.12.2023.

Statement of FAA : The PIO has produced the judgement order of the FAA – DC, Raga, Kamle District wherein the first appeal has been disposed of.

Decision:

The Commission after adverting to the facts and circumstances of the case, hearing and perusal of the records, observes that FAA has disposed of the first appeal. The PIO has not intimated in writing to the applicant for collection of the information after depositing the required fee.

The PIO shall furnish information document to the appellant within two weeks from the date of issue of this order under intimation to this commission. The appellant shall approach the PIO and serve a copy of this order to the PIO / office, obtain acknowledgement and submit a copy to commission.

Hearing adjourned. Next date of hearing shall be fixed after compliance of this order by the PIO and Appellant.

Sd/-Dani Gamboo Information Commissioner

Authenticated true copy

Registrar / Dy. Registrar APIC, Itanagar Date: Memo No. APIC-1175/2023/ 233 Copy to:

Dated Itanagar the Sept, 2024.

 Computer Programmer Itanagar APIC to upload in APIC website and mailed to concerned department email.

2. Office copy.

Registrar / Dy.Registrar APIC, Itanagar Commission Repuilly

Page 3 of 3